TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eFoodSafety.com, Inc.		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ozone Safe Food, Incorporated	
Street Address:	19125 North Indian Avenue	
City:	Palm Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121814	PULSATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-7925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (513) 455-7625

 Email:
 gdb@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 2800 Chemed Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108276.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn D. Bellamy	
Signature:	/Glenn D. Bellamy/	
Date:	08/09/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0877

900055255

Total Attachments: 1

source=PULSATOR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0878

9284744215

p.2

Jun 28 Q6 05:47p

FROM :

Patricia Gruden

FAX NO. :

Jun. 28 2006 08:37PM P2

06/27/2006 17:25

758-329-4096

PAGE 02

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement, effective as of the date shown below, is made between cFoodSafety.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Ozone Safe Food, incorporated ("Assignee"), of 19125 N. Indian Ave. Palm Springs, CA. 92258.

WHEREAS, eFoodSafety.com, Inc. is the owner of the trademerks below (collectively, the "Properties"):

> U.S. Trademark Reg. Appl. No. 78/479,474 for PULSATOR, along with the goodwill associated therewith; and

All other trademarks used by Ozone Safe Food division when wholly owned by eFoodSafety.com, Inc. along with the goodwill associated therewith.

AND WHEREAS, Ozone Safe Food, Incorporated has been using under license and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors, transferees, and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Properties described therein, as part of the prior sale of substantially all the entire ongoing business, and all of Assignor's present and future rights associated with and all proceeds of the marks, including the right to sue third parties and recover damages for past infringements.

Signed this 37 day of Sec E

eFoodSedety.com, Inc.

655798_1.dog

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0879